

MHAU130000052002



ORDER BELOW EXH.95 IN R.C.S. NO.36/2010

1. This is an application made by the plaintiffs for issue of commission to the T.I.L.R. Aurangabad for execution as per the directions of Hon'ble District Judge-3, Aurangabad and for reporting of the execution of commission as per point no.3-A to F of the order dated 12-11-2018 in RCA No.50/2015. Defendant has filed its say on application itself.
2. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submitted that, commission be issued as per order dated 12-11-2018 in RCA No.50/2015.
3. Ld. counsel for defendant submitted that, suitable order be pass as per order. He further submitted that, plaintiff be directed to furnish complete documents of ownership.
4. In view of order dated 12-11-2018 in RCA No.50/2015 application is allowed and commission issued to the T.I.L.R. Aurangabad for survey as per para no.3 (a) to 3 (f) of the order of Hon'ble District Judge-3, Aurangabad in RCA No.50/2015. Parties to pay commission fees as per order in RCA No.50/2015.

Date :- 05-11-2019
Place :- Aurangabad.

(Smt. A. S. Badgujar),
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: Miss. Manjushri S. Salve.
Court	: C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad
Date	: 05-11-2019
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 05-11-2019
Order uploaded on	: 06-11-2019